



**European Union
Delegation to the Republic of Azerbaijan**

ARES (2024) _____

NOTE VERBALE

The Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Azerbaijan presents its compliments to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Azerbaijan and has the honour to inform that Mr Gert Jan KOOPMAN, Director-General for Neighbourhood and Enlargement Negotiations (DG NEAR) of the European Commission, will pay a visit to the Republic of Azerbaijan from 2 to 4 May 2024. He will be accompanied by Ms Adrienn KIRALY, Director for Neighbourhood East and Institution Building (NEAR.C) and [REDACTED] to the Director-General.

The Director-General and his team will arrive on Thursday 2 May 2024 at 18:00 from Tbilisi on flight J28234. They will depart on Saturday 4 May 2024 at 11:45 to Istanbul on flight TK333. The Delegation of the European Union to Azerbaijan kindly requests the assistance of the Ministry in facilitating the VIP hall access at Baku airport upon arrival and departure, as well as an access for H.E. Ambassador Peter MICHALKO to welcome the members of the delegation.

The Delegation of the European Union to Azerbaijan would like to request the following meetings on 2 and 3 May:

*H.E. Mr Ilham Aliyev, President of the Republic of Azerbaijan,
H.E. Mr Jeyhun Bayramov, Minister of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Azerbaijan,
H.E. Mr Mikayil Jabbarov, Minister of Economy of the Republic of Azerbaijan,
H.E. Mr Mukhtar Babayev, Minister of Ecology and Natural Resources of the Republic of Azerbaijan,
H.E. Mr Parviz Shahbazov, Minister of Energy of the Republic of Azerbaijan.*

The Delegation kindly asks assistance in obtaining two-year multiple-entry visas for the visitors at the Azerbaijani Embassy in Brussels.

The contact person at the Delegation of the European Union for this visit is [REDACTED]

The Delegation of the European Union to the Republic of Azerbaijan avails itself of this opportunity to renew to the Ministry of Foreign Affairs of the Republic of Azerbaijan the assurances of its highest consideration [REDACTED]

**To the Ministry of Foreign Affairs
of the Republic of Azerbaijan**



Baku, 27 March 2024



**Avropa İttifaqının
Azərbaycan Respublikasındakı Nümayəndəliyi**

ARES (2024) _____

NOTE VERBALE

Avropa İttifaqının Azərbaycan Respublikasındakı Nümayəndəliyi Azərbaycan Respublikasının Xarici İşlər Nazirliyinə öz dərin ehtiramını bildirir və məlumat vermək şərafi duyur ki, Avropa Komissiyasının Qonşuluq və Genişlənmə Danışqları üzrə Baş Direktoru (DG NEAR) cənab Gert Jan KOOPMAN cari ilin 2-4 may tarixlərində Azərbaycan Respublikasında səfərdə olacaq. Onu Şərq Qonşuluğu və İnstitusional Quruculuq (NEAR.C) üzrə Direktor xanım Adrienn KIRALY və Baş Direktorun Siyasi məsələlər üzrə köməkçisi cənab _____

Baş direktor və komandası cari ilin 2 may tarixində cümə axşamı saat 18:00-da J28234 reysi ilə Tbilisidən gələcək. Onlar cari ilin 4 may tarixində şənbə günü saat 11:45-də TK333 reysi ilə İstanbula yola düşəcəklər. Avropa İttifaqının Azərbaycandakı Nümayəndəliyi ziyarətçilərin gəlişi və gedişi zamanı onların Bakı hava limanında VIP xidmətlərindən istifadə etmələrinə, habelə Z.A. Səfir Peter MIXALKOnun nümayəndə heyəti üzvlərini salamlaması üçün VIP zalına daxil olmasına icazə verilməsini Nazirlikdən xahiş edir.

Avropa İttifaqının Azərbaycandakı Nümayəndəliyi mayın 2 və 3-də aşağıdakı görüşlərin keçirilməsini xahiş edir:

Azərbaycan Respublikasının Prezidenti Z.A. cənab İlham Əliyev,
Azərbaycan Respublikasının Xarici İşlər Naziri cənab Ceyhun Bayramov,
Azərbaycan Respublikasının İqtisadiyyat Naziri cənab Mikayıl Cəbbarov,
Azərbaycan Respublikasının Ekologiya və Təbii Sərvətlər Naziri cənab Muxtar Babayev,
Azərbaycan Respublikasının Energetika Naziri cənab Pərviz Şahbazov

Nümayəndəlik Azərbaycanın Brüsseldəki səfirliyində ziyarətçilərə iki illik çoxdəfəli giriş vizalarının verilməsində köməklik göstərməyi xahiş edir.

Avropa İttifaqı Nümayəndəliyində bu səfərlə bağlı əlaqələndirici şəxs _____

Avropa İttifaqının Azərbaycan Respublikasındakı Nümayəndəliyi fürsətdən istifadə edərək Azərbaycan Respublikası Xarici İşlər Nazirliyinə bir daha öz dərin ehtiramını bildirir _____

Bakı, 27 mart 2024-cü il

**Azərbaycan Respublikasının
Xarici İşlər Nazirliyi**

